
asFayetteville (1-3)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

Shorebirds Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K

R
H

R

Bench:
4 - Raylin Perez (S)
8 - Max Holy (R)
10 - Alberto Hernandez (R)
20 - Kedaur Trujillo (R) 
27 - Justin Trimble (L)
Coaching Staff:
29 - Carlos Lugo (MGR)
12 - James Weisman (PC)
31 - Kyle Brennan (HC)
22 - Alfredo Grainer (DC)

Pitchers:
1 - Dawil Almonte (R)
11 - Ramsey David (R)
15 - Francisco Frias (R)
18 - Rafael Gonzalez (R)
19 - Anthony Cruz (R)
21 - Ryan Smith (R)
26 - Grant Burleson (R)

35 - Twine Palmer (R)
36 - Raimy Rodriguez (R)
38 - Bryce Mayer (R)
45 - Cole Hertzler (R)
46 - Cam Brown (R)
77 - Luis Rodriguez (R)
99 - Joan Ogando (R)

Delmarva (1-3)	 POS	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 X	 AB	 R	 H	 RBI

H

9 - Esmil Valencia	 CF

28 - Jason Schiavone	 C

Bench:
10 - Braylin Tavera (R)
13 - Miguel Rodriguez (R)
23 - Yasmil Bucce (L)

Coaching Staff:
34 - Collin Woody (MGR)
22 - Casey Day (PC)
12 - Christian Poulsen (HC)
15 - Luis Silverio (FC)

Pitchers:
3 - Keeler Morfe (R)
16 - Kenny Leiner (R)
17 - Christian Herberholz (R)
19 - Cohen Achen (R)
24 - Yeiber Cartaya (R)
25 - Joe Glassey
26 - Eccel Correa (R)
28 - Sebastian Gongora (L)

Woodpeckers Pitchers	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 K
30 - Alonzo Tredwell (0-0, 0.00)

30 - Alberto Leandro (R)
32 - Evan Yates (R)
33 - Jacob Cravey (R)
35 - Carter Rustad (R)
37 - Ben Vespi (R)
38 - Bryan Bautista (R)
39 - Trent Turzenski (R)
40 - Chase Allsup (R)

20 - Edrei Campos (L)	 DH

25 - Kevin Guerrero	 1B

18 - Maikol Hernandez	 SS

27 - Michael Caldon (0-0, 0.00)

6 - Lucas Spence (L)	 RF

Fayetteville Woodpeckers @ Delmarva Shorebirds - Game 1Fayetteville Woodpeckers @ Delmarva Shorebirds - Game 1
Thursday, April 10, 2025 - 5:35 p.m. - Arthur W. Perdue Stadium (Salisbury, MD)

23 - Cesar Hernandez (L)	 LF

Umpires: Home: Breanna Johnson       Bases:  Parker Powell  

1 - Fernandro Peguero (S)	 CF

14 - Carlos Cauro	 1B

13 - Waner Luciano	 3B

21 - Andres Nolaya	 C

9 - Raylin Ramos	 RF

2 - Jancel Villarroel	 2B

2 - Steven Ondina	 LF

14 - Edwin Amparo (S)	 3B

44 - Drew Brutcher (L)	 DH

7 - Alfredo Velasquez	 2B

3 - Caden Powell	 SS



Fayetteville Woodpeckers @ Delmarva Shorebirds
Thursday, April 10, 2025 | 5:35 p.m. | Game 5 | Home Game 2 | Perdue Stadium | Salisbury, MD

FAYETTEVILLE WOODPECKERS (1-3)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

DELMARVA SHOREBIRDS (1-3)

6	 Lucas Spence (L)	  RF	 .364	  0	  0
2	 Jancel Villarroel	  2B	 .333	  0	  2
23	 Cesar Hernandez (L)	  LF	 .313	  1	  3
9	 Esmil Valencia	  CF	 .250	  0	  3
3	 Caden Powell	  SS	 .250	  0	  0
14	 Carlos Cauro	  1B	 .250	  1	  2
44	 Drew Brutcher (L)	  DH	 .182	  0	  1
28	 Jason Schiavone	   C	 .000	  0	  0
13	 Waner Luciano	  3B	 .111	  0	  1

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
30	 Alonzo Tredwell	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
4	 Reylin Perez (S)	  INF	 .000	  0	  0
8	 Max Holy	  INF	 .000	  0	  0
10	 Alberto Hernandez	  INF	 .000	  0	  0
20	 Kedaur Trujilo	   C	 .200	  0	  0
27	 Justin Trimble (L)	   INF	 .000	  0	  1

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
1	 Dawil Almonte	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
11	 Ramsey David	  R	  0-1	 6.75	 2
15	 Fracisco Frias	  R	  0-1	 10.80	 0
18	 Rafael Gonzalez	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
19	 Anthony Cruz	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 1
21	 Ryan Smith	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 4
26	 Grant Burleson	  R	  0-1	 3.86	 4
35	 Twine Palmer	  R	  1-0	 0.00	 6
36	 Raimy Rodriguez	  R	  0-0	 16.20	 3
38	 Bryce Mayer	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 5
45	 Cole Hertzler	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 4
46	 Cam Brown	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
77	 Luis Rodriguez	  R	  0-0	 4.50	 5
99	 Joan Ogando	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 5

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
29	 Carlos Lugo	 Manager
12	 James Weisman	 Pitching Coach
31	 Kyle Brennan	 Hitting Coach
22	 Alfredo Grainer	 Development Coach
	 Daniel Gonzalez	 Athletic Trainer
	 Jordan Small	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	
	

#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
1	 Fernando Peguero (S)	  CF	 .188	  0	  1
9	 Raylin Ramos	  RF	 .308	  0	  1
11	 Kevin Guerrero	  1B	 .375	  0	  0
18	 Maikol Hernandez	  SS	 .000	  0	  1
20	 Edrei Campos (L)	  DH	 .333	  0	  1
2	 Steven Ondina	  LF	 .600	  0	  0
7	 Alfredo Velasquez	  2B	 .125	  0	  0
14	 Ediwn Amparo (S)	  3B	 .111	  0	  0
21	 Andrés Nolaya	   C	 .250	  0	  0

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
27	 Michael Caldon	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
10	 Braylin Tavera	  OF	 .100	  0	  0
13	 Miguel Rodriguez	   C	 .133	  0	  3
23	 Yasmil Bucce	   C	 .125	  0	  2

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
3	 Keeler Morfe	  R	  0-1	 40.50	 1
16	 Kenny Leiner	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 2
17	 Christian Hernerholz	  R	  1-0	 3.86	 2
19	 Cohen Achen	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 0
24	 Yeiber Cartaya	  R	  0-0	 31.50	 2
25	 Joe Glassey	  R	  0-0	 10.80	 0
26	 Eccel Correa	  R	  0-1	 4.15	 5
28	 Sebastian Gongora	  L	  0-0	 7.71	 3
30	 Alberto Leandro	  R	  0-0	 18.00	 1
32	 Evan Yates	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 8	
33	 Jacob Cravey	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 5
35	 Carter Rustad	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 4
37	 Ben Vespi	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 2
38	 Bryan Bautista	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 1
39	 Trent Turzenski	  R	  0-0	 0.00	 3
40	 Chase Allsup	  R	  0-1	 4.15	 4

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
34	 Collin Woody	 Manager
22	 Casey Day	 Pitching Coach
12	 Christian Poulsen	 Hitting Coach
15	 Luis Silverio	 Fundamentals Coach
36	 Casey Buckley	 Development Coach
	 Will Reichel	 Strength/Conditioning Coach
	 Griffin Pyott	 Athletic Trainer
	 Michaela Celi	 Assitant Athletic Trainer
	 Kevin Miller	 Staff Assistant


